TM
© 2024 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting  pg.1
Rev. 12/13/2024
2925 Lucy Lane | Franklin Park, IL 60131
P: 847-260-0336 I F:847-260-0344 | E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com | W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

VTA 2-Foot
VTA 4-Foot
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES
VTA = VTA Series
LENGTH
2 = 2-Foot Length
4 = 4-Foot Length
MOUNTING
STPB = Stainless Steel Strap Brackets (2-Pack) - STANDARD
HKIT = Hardware Kit
		    — Includes: Mounting Hook / Surface Mnt Bracket
			     Mounting Bracket / Hex Nut / Lock Wash
SKIT = Suspension Kit
		   — Includes: 2pc Gripper Assembly / 10ft Cable
PEND = Two Stem Pendant Mount — 12” Standard
LENS TYPE
PGP = Parking Garage Polycarbonate Lens (3¾” Depth)
PGA = Parking Garage Acrylic Lens (3¾” Depth)
PGF = Parking Garage Frosted Lens (3¾” Depth)
LPA = Low Profile Acrylic Lens (3” Depth)
LPF = Low Profile Frosted Lens (3” Depth)
WATTAGE
Refer to Below Chart for Size / Wattage Compatibility
LED(xx) = LED (xx = Wattage, ex: LED25)
COLOR TEMPERATURE (CCT)
35K = ±3500K Range
4K = ±4000K Range
5K = ±5000K Range
VOLTAGE
UNV = Universal Volt (120-277v) Electronic Driver
STANDARD FINISH
WH = White Finish
LATCH OPTIONS
CPL = Clear Polycarbonate Latches
WPL = White Plastic Latches
SSL = Stainless Steel Latches
TPSL = Tamperproof Stainless Steel Latches
TPWL = Tamperproof White Plastic Latches
PLUG OPTIONS
ALP = Die-Cast Aluminum Fitting Plug for 1/2” Rigid Conduit
		  — STANDARD
WDP = White Dry Location Plug
WRP = White Rubber Plug
CONTROL OPTIONS (Choose from Manual or Sensor)
MANUAL CONTROL (Wall Switch or Control System)
Note: Cannot be used with Sensor Controls below
Note: 0-10V (100-30%) Dimming is Standard
BLS = Bi-Level Switching — Using 2 Drivers (2UNV)
OR
Sensor Control (Sensor Integral to Fixture)
Note: Cannot be used with Manual Controls above
Note: See Accessory Options for Required Remote Controller
OCC = Occupancy Sensing | Motion Sensor Integral⓴
		   — Microwave / Single Feed / 120/277V Only
		   — Standby Dim Level Presets: ON/OFF (0%/100%)
BLD = Bi-Level Dimming | Motion Sensor Integral⓴
		   — Microwave / Single Feed / 120/277V Only
		   — Standby Dim Level Presets:
			    10% / 20% / 30% (Standard) / 50%
EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTIONS ❸ � �
Note: Emergency Batteries Compatible with 4-Foot Only
Meets California Energy Commission Title 20:
(CEC-400-2014-009-CMF) Efficiency Standards
EL8W = Integral LED 8 Watt
EL10W = Integral LED 10 Watt
EL16W = Integral LED 16 Watt
Cold Weather Emergency Batteries:
Operating Temp: -20°C thru 50°C / NON-CEC Compliant
EL10W-CW = Integral LED 10 Watt (Cold Weather)
ACCESSORY OPTIONS (order as a separate line)
REMT0009 = Remote Controller for Sensor Options
Fixture VTA 2-Foot VTA 4-Foot